

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

Narendra Pandu Chatin

... APPELLANTS

Versus

Mohini Bhalchandra Shirodkar Alias
Chatin and Others

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. Since the appellant is encountering technical problems regarding E-filing Portal for e-filing of the cases, on account of migration activity of e-filing module.

Section Officer(Computer) to check about the same and report.
Stand over five weeks.

Dated: 13th December, 2024

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*