



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

WITH

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.95 OF 2025, CIVIL APPLICATION
NO.2474 OF 2024 (F)**

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS

CHATIM 31 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2474 OF 2024 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS

CHATIM 31 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. D. Lawande, Advocate for the Appellants through V.C.

CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 20th June, 2025

P.C:

**At the request of Mr. Lawande, appearing for the Appellants, list
on 04.07.2025.**

BHARATI DANGRE, J.