



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

WITH

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.95 OF 2025, CIVIL APPLICATION
NO.2474 OF 2024 (F)**

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS

CHATIM 31 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.95 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS

CHATIM AND 31 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2474 OF 2024 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.2469 OF 2024 (F)

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR

... APPLICANTS

Versus

MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS

CHATIM 31 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

**Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Advocate with Mr Chirag Angle and Mr
Amogh Sawaikar alias Shrikrishna, Advocate for the Appellants.**

CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 4th July, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard Mr Dattaprasad Lawande, learned Advocate for the

Appellant, the original defendant in Regular Civil Suit No.205 of 2005, which was decreed in favour of the Plaintiff, the decree and judgment having been upheld in Regular Civil Suit No.205/2005. Though he has harped upon the question of law formulated in the Memo of Appeal, I deem it appropriate to issue notice to the Respondents by making it returnable on 22.08.2025.

Humdast granted.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.