



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.15 OF 2025

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR ... APPELLANTS
Versus
MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS ... RESPONDENTS
CHATIM 31 ORS

Mr. Chirag Angle, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Aniket Prabhu, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 31 and 32.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 12th September, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Aniket Prabhu marked his appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 31 and 32.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that he will take necessary steps to serve unserved Respondents.
3. List the matter on 07.10.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.