



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.15 OF 2025

NARENDRA PANDU CHATIM AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHINI BHALCHANDRA SHIRODKAR ALIAS
CHATIM 31 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Chirag Angle, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. Divya Parab, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 31 and 32.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 5th December, 2025

P.C.:

In view of the service report being awaited, the matter is adjourned
to 16.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.